
Chamber of Commerce Apeldoorn 02313313    www.smart-packaging-solutions.com 

Smart Packaging Solutions  
Voorsterweg 38  
7371 GC Loenen (Gld.)  
 
Tel. 055 505 82 22  
Fax. 055 505 82 04  
E-mail: info@smartpaso.nl  

 
  

  

 
Declaration of Compliance. 
 
Loenen, December 2, 2019. 
 
To whom it may concern, 
  
The solid board delivered to you may be used safely for direct or indirect foodstuff packaging. It may 
come into direct contact with dry and none fatty foodstuffs and frozen food.  
The solid board is tested on food safety aspects related to the Regulation (EC) 1935/2004 on materials 
and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuff. The Solid board complies with the EC 
1935/2004 and the FDA CFR21.176.180 of the USA. 
We have ensured compliance with the (EU) 2023/2006 regulations by implementing ISO 9001:2015 and 
BRC PaP.  
 
In addition, the PE, PET and OPP laminated solid board may come in direct contact with moist and fatty 
foodstuffs. The PE, PET and OPP laminated solid board complies with the Regulation (EC) 1935/2004, 
Commission Regulation (EU) 10/2011 and FDA CFR21.176.170 of the USA.  
 
Specific migration on BPA and MOSH/MOAH have been performed in accordance with Commission 
Regulation (EU) 10/2011 and Commission Regulation (EU) 2018/213 and (latest) amendments relating to 
plastic materials and articles intended to come in contact with food. The volume/ contact area was 
chosen 100 ml and 1.9 dm2. The OML < 10 mg/dm2. 
Tests were performed according to EN 13130-1; Guide to test methods for the specific migration of 
substances from plastics to foods and food simulants and the determination of substances in plastics and 
the selection of conditions of exposure to food simulants.  
 
Smart Packaging Solutions has also implemented the BRC PaP standard and covers the latest EC 
standard on hygiene in relation with packaging.  
 
The solid board packaging grades delivered are produced in compliance with the essential requirements 
of Directive 94/62/EC on Packaging and Packaging Waste. 
 
The packaging materials preferred storage conditions are at room temperature and protected from direct 
sunlight exposure. Storage temperature range: between minus 25°C and 40°C. Outside these ranges, we 
cannot guarantee the performance of the packaging. Exposed to direct sunlight will influence the 
performance, although not this has not been investigated to what degree. Maximum storage age before 
using is up to two years, under the mentioned preconditions. 
 
The user and/ or converter of our products is obliged to adhere to the definitions of the said legislations. 
 
Our products are manufactured in the E.U 
 
 
Kindest regards, 

 
M.J. van Veen, MSc. 
Manager Q&S 
Smart Packaging Solutions B.V. 


